Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ENVISION GREENWISE HOLDINGS LIMITED

晉景新能控股有限公司

(Formerly known as Golden Ponder Holdings Limited 金侖控股有限公司) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1783)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT OF INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Reference is made to the announcement of interim results for the six months ended 30 September 2023 (the "Interim Results Announcement") dated 17 November 2023 of Envision Greenwise Holdings Limited (formerly known as Golden Ponder Holdings Limited) (the "Company"). Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Interim Results Announcement.

The Board would like to clarify that, due to an inadvertent clerical error, the new stock short name of the Company in English as disclosed on page 29 of the Interim Results Announcement should be read as "ENVISION GREEN" instead of "EVS Greenwise".

Save as disclosed in this announcement, all information and contents contained in the Interim Results Announcement remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board Envision Greenwise Holdings Limited KWOK Chun Sing Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 21 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Kwok Chun Sing, Mr. Tang Chi Kin and Mr. Zhan Zhi Hao and four independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Hau Wing Shing Vincent, Mr. Zhang Jue, Mr. Lam John Cheung-wah and Professor Sit Wing Hang.